Heat plant consumed electric power cost. 0.0 0.0%

Decommissioning cost. 0.02891 3.66% 44
.0

%
 fo

r t
ot

al
 h

ea
t c

os
t

48
%

Water plant fixed charge. 0.206386 26.32% 26%

Water plant electric power cost. 0.143881 18.42% 18%

Water plant O&M cost. 0.094151 11.84% 12%

Total water cost.  0.79 100% 100%

A2.6. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Interest rate/ discount rate, purchased electricity cost, specific construction cost of NHR power plant,
integrated NHR+MED plant availability and specific base cost of MED water plant were selected as
the sensitivity parameters for water cost analysis. Results of the sensitivity analysis on water
production cost for NHR+VTE-MED and NHR+HTE-MED are listed in Table 8. Water cost vs. some
sensitive parameters are also graphically illustrated in Figures 7 to 9.

TABLE 8. RESULTS OF SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS ON WATER PRODUCTION COST FOR
NHR-200 + VTE-MED AND NHR-200 + HTE-MED

Sensitivity
parameters*

Fluctuated
Percent of
sensitivity
parameters

Value of
Sensitivity
parameters

Water cost
for

NHR+VTE-
MED,
($/m3)

Percent of
water cost
fluctuation

(%)

Water cost
for

NHR+HTE-
MED
($/m3)

Percent of
water cost
fluctuation

(%)

i/ir -30 % 4.06 % 0.69 -8.0 0.71 -10.13
i/ir -20 % 4.64 % 0.71 -5.3 0.74 -6.33
i/ir Indicated 5.0 % 0.72 -4.0 0.76 -3.80
i/ir -10 % 5.22 % 0.73 -2.66 0.76 -3.80
i/ir ±0 % 5.8 % 0.75 ±0.0 0.79 ± 0.0
i/ir +10 % 6.38 % 0.77 +2..66 0.81 +2.53
i/ir +20 % 6.96 % 0.80 +6.6 0.84 +6.33
i/ir +30 % 7.54 % 0.82 +9.33 0.87 +10.13
i/ir Indicated 8.0 % 0.84 +12.0 0.89 +12.66
Cpe -30% 0.042 0.69 -8.0 0.74 -6.33
Cpe -20% 0.048 0.71 -5.33 0.76 -3.80
Cpe -10% 0.054 0.73 -2.66 0.77 -2.53
Cpe ±0 % 0.06 0.75 ± 0.0 0.79 ± 0.0

112

TABLE 8. (Continued)
Cpe +10 % 0.066 0.77 +2..66 0.80 +1.27
Cpe +20 % 0.072 0.79 +5.33 0.82 +3.80
Cpe +30 % 0.078 0.81 +8.0 0.83 +5.06
Apd -30% 0.602 1.04 +38.67 1.12 +41.77
Apd -20% 0.688 0.92 +22.67 0.99 +25.32
Apd, -10% 0.774 0.83 +10.67 0.89 +12.66
Apd ±0 % 0.86 0.75 ± 0.0 0.79 ± 0.0
Apd +10 % 0.946 0.69 - 8.0 0.74 -6.33
Apd +20 % --- -- --- --- ---
Apd +30 % --- -- --- --- ---
Ce  -30% 184.8 0.72 - 4.0 0.75 -5.06
Ce  -20% 211.2 0.73 -2.67 0.76 -3.80
Ce  -10% 237.6 0.74 -1.33 0.77 -2.53
Ce  ±0 % 264.0 0.75 ± 0.0 0.79 ± 0.0
Ce  +10 % 290.4 0.76 +1.33 0.80 +1.27
Ce +20 % 316.8 0.77 +2.67 0.81 +2.53
Ce +30 % 343.2 0.78 +4.0 0.83 +5.06

490.0 0.69 -8.0
Cds -30%

501.2   0.72 -8.86
560.0 0.71 -5.33

Cds -20%
568.0   0.74 -6.33
630.0 0.73 -2.67

Cds -10%
644.4   0.76 -3.80
700.0 0.75 ± 0.0

Cds ±0 %
716.0   0.79 ± 0.0
770.0 0.77 +2.67

Cds +10 %
787.6   0.81 +2.53
840.0 0.80 +6.67

Cds +20 %
859.2   0.83 +5.06
910.0 0.82 +9.33

Cds +30 %
930.8   0.85 +7.59

i/ir Interest rate/ discount rate, (%);
Cpe: Purchased electricity cost, ($/kWh(e));
Ce: Specific construction cost of NHR power plant, ($/kw(t)); Apd: Integrated NHR+MED Plant

availability, (%);
Cds: Specific base cost of MED water plant, ($/m3/day).

113

Figure 7.  Water cost vs.discount rate.

Figure 8.  Water cost vs. construction cost of energy plant.

0
0,1
0,2
0,3
0,4
0,5
0,6
0,7
0,8
0,9

1

Discount rate

W
at

er
 c

os
t $

/m
3

NHR+VTEMED
NHR+HTEMED

NHR+VTEMED 0,69 0,71 0,72 0,73 0,75 0,77 0,8 0,82 0,84

NHR+HTEMED 0,71 0,74 0,76 0,76 0,79 0,81 0,84 0,87 0,89